Employees in pursuance of “Credit Wise Capital Private Limited - Employee Stock Option Plan I 

2025” as set out at Item No. 7 and 8, respectively, at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held 

on 13 May, 2025, inter alia to create, issue, grant, offer and allot from time to time, in one or 

more tranches, up to 48,18,970 (Forty Eight Lac Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy) 

employee stock options to eligible employees in one or more tranches and to create, issue, grant, 

offer and allot from time to time, in one or more tranches, such number of employee stock 

options during any one year, equal to or exceeding 1% of the issued capital (excluding

[...]

Ordinary General Meeting of the members held on 13 May, 2025 in view of which, the CWC EOSP I 2025 

cannot be pursued. Accordingly, the approvals granted by the members inter alia (a) to create, issue, 

grant, offer and allot from time to time, employee stock options to eligible employees in one or more 

tranches, up to 48,18,970 (Forty Eight Lac Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy) and (b) to 

issue, grant, offer and allot from time to time such number of employee stock options during any one 

year, equal to or exceeding 1% of the issued capital (excluding outstanding warrants and conversions) 

to such identified employees as decided by the Board from time to time are proposed to be withdrawn.

[...]

contributions, the Company would formally commence its structured social development journey. 

The CSR policy of the Company is made available on the Company’s website. 

The Company is under process to identify the project and relevant matters and has budgeted an 

approximate amount of Rupees 6,60,000 (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) towards its CSR 

programs, as covered under Schedule VII of the Companies Act, 2013. The appropriate disclosure 

towards the CSR spends will be made in the Annual Report for FY 2025-2026.  

c. Key proposed CSR Initiatives: 

The following is one of several CSR initiatives that the Company proposes to undertake during the